Amend HB 5154 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 51.822(1), Education Code (page 1, lines 27 and 28), strike "services<u>,</u> <u>including mentoring, academic support, and counseling and relief,</u>" and substitute "mentoring and academic services".

(2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, strike added Section 51.8235(1), Education Code (page 2, lines 8 through 10), and substitute the following:

(1) be:

(A) posted in a place readily accessible and available to the general public, including the program's Internet website, at all times for at least 72 hours before the scheduled time of the meeting; and

(B) distributed by e-mail, electronic media, or other electronic notification sent directly to each participating student at least 72 hours before the scheduled time of the meeting; and

(3) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 51.824(a)(10)(B), Education Code (page 2, line 59), strike "<u>and</u>".

(4) In SECTION 4 of the bill, immediately following added Section 51.824(a)(10)(C), Education Code (page 2, between lines 61 and 62), insert the following and renumber subsequent subdivisions of amended Section 51.824(a), Education Code, accordingly:

(D) prioritizing increasing the amount of graduate medical scholarships over increasing the amount of other scholarships;

(11) ensure that participating students are aware of available counseling and relief services; and

(5) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section 51.834(b)(2), Education Code (page 3, line 3), between "money" and "received", insert "spent and".

1